

February 06, 2025 12:27:00

**Bakery and Wheat Flour PCA, 12-3J14-25-B-0166 WBSCM Number 2000010574**

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 12-3J14-25B-0166 WBSCM Number 2000010574. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

**Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:** 3

| Material                         | Total Qty            | UOM       | Price Range         | Total Dollars        |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|-----------|---------------------|----------------------|
| FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK   | 135,000.000          | LB        | \$0.2985 - \$0.2985 | \$ 40,297.50         |
| FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK | 2,025,000.000        | LB        | \$0.2767 - \$0.2960 | \$ 566,757.00        |
| FLOUR BREAD-BULK                 | 1,080,000.000        | LB        | \$0.2734 - \$0.2734 | \$ 295,272.00        |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>3,240,000.000</b> | <b>LB</b> |                     | <b>\$ 902,326.50</b> |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number                                                | Material | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination | Quantity | UOM | Price |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|------------------|-------------|----------|-----|-------|
| ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND<br>COMPANY<br>4666 FARIES PARKWAY<br>DECATUR, IL 62526 |          |                   |                  |             |          |     |       |

[illegible]

[illegible]

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number | Material                       | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item | Destination      | Quantity      | UOM        | Price           |            |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
|                                |                                |                   | 120              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 120              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 120              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 120              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 130              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 130              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 130              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 130              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 130              | FLORENCE,<br>KY  | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2767          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | Subtotal         |                  |               |            | 1,665,000.000LB |            |
| Contract Total                 |                                |                   |                  | 1,665,000.000LB  | \$            | 460,705.50 |                 |            |
| 12-3J14-25-C-0605              |                                | CAMP HILL, PA     |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
| 4100031619                     |                                |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
|                                | FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 40               | BALTIMORE,<br>MD | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2985          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 50               | BALTIMORE,<br>MD | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2985          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | 60               | BALTIMORE,<br>MD | 45,000.000LB  | \$         | 0.2985          |            |
|                                |                                |                   | Subtotal         |                  |               |            | 135,000.000LB   |            |
| Contract Total                 |                                |                   |                  | 135,000.000LB    | \$            | 40,297.50  |                 |            |
| Contractor Total               |                                |                   |                  |                  | 1,800,000.000 | LB         | \$              | 501,003.00 |
| ARDENT MILLS LLC               |                                |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
| Doug Chase                     |                                |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
| Denver, CO 80202-1847          |                                |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
| 12-3J14-25-C-0607              |                                | Decatur, AL       |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
| 4100031621                     |                                |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |
|                                | FLOUR BREAD-BULK               |                   |                  |                  |               |            |                 |            |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number | Material | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv. Item | Destination          | Quantity     | UOM | Price  |
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|---------------|----------------------|--------------|-----|--------|
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 180           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 190           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 200           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 200           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 200           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 200           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 200           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 210           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 220           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 220           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 220           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |
|                                |          |                   | 220           | MURFREESBO<br>RO, TN | 45,000.000LB | \$  | 0.2734 |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number                                            | Material | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv.<br>Item                 | Destination      | Quantity         | UOM | Price      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----|------------|
| 12-3J14-25-C-0608<br>4100031622                                           |          | Mt. Pocono, PA    | 220                              | MURFREESBORO, TN | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2734     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 240                              | MURFREESBORO, TN | 18,560.000LB     | \$  | 0.2734     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 250                              | MURFREESBORO, TN | 11,250.000LB     | \$  | 0.2734     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 260                              | MURFREESBORO, TN | 15,190.000LB     | \$  | 0.2734     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | Subtotal                         |                  | 1,080,000.000LB  |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   | Contract Total                   |                  | 1,080,000.000LB  | \$  | 295,272.00 |
|                                                                           |          |                   | FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK |                  |                  |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 150                              | WILKES-BARRE, PA | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2847     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | Subtotal                         |                  | 45,000.000LB     |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   | Contract Total                   |                  | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 12,811.50  |
| Contractor Total                                                          |          |                   |                                  |                  | 1,125,000.000 LB | \$  | 308,083.50 |
| SHAWNEE MILLING<br>COMPANY<br>P. O. BOX 1567<br>SHAWNEE, OK<br>74802-1567 |          |                   |                                  |                  |                  |     |            |
| 12-3J14-25-C-0606<br>4100031620                                           |          | OKEENE, OK        | FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK |                  |                  |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 110                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 110                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 120                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 120                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 130                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   | 130                              | FLORENCE, KY     | 45,000.000LB     | \$  | 0.2960     |
|                                                                           |          |                   |                                  |                  |                  |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   |                                  |                  |                  |     |            |
|                                                                           |          |                   |                                  |                  |                  |     |            |

| Contractor/<br>Contract Number | Material | Plant<br>Location | Bid Inv. Item | Destination     | Quantity    | UOM   | Price     |
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|---------------|-----------------|-------------|-------|-----------|
|                                |          |                   | 130           | FLORENCE,<br>KY | 45,000.000  | LB \$ | 0.2960    |
|                                |          | Subtotal          |               |                 | 315,000.000 | LB    |           |
|                                |          | Contract Total    |               |                 | 315,000.000 | LB \$ | 93,240.00 |
| Contractor Total               |          |                   |               |                 | 315,000.000 | LB \$ | 93,240.00 |